Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—June 2013 www.eaton.com V7-T3-3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Standard Terminal Block Relays
Standard Replacement Relays
Note
1   Voltage is the rating at the base. It may not match the voltage on the specific replacement relay.
Gold-Plated
Contacts
Rated
Current
Supply
Voltage
Standard
Pack
Catalog
Number
1PDT Screw Connection
No 6A 12 Vdc 10 XRU1D12
No 6A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRU1D120U
Yes 6A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRU1D120UG
No 6A 24 Vdc 10 XRU1D24
No 6A 24 Vac/Vdc 10 XRU1D24U
Yes 6A 24 Vac/Vdc 10 XRU1D24UG
No 6A 230 Vac/220 Vdc 10 XRU1D230U
1PDT Spring Cage Connection
No 6A 12 Vdc 10 XRP1D12
No 6A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRP1D120U
No 6A 24 Vdc 10 XRP1D24
No 6A 24 Vac/Vdc 10 XRP1D24U
No 6A 230 Vac/220 Vdc 10 XRP1D230U
DPDT Screw Connection
No 6A 12 Vdc 10 XRU2D12
No 6A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRU2D120U
No 6A 24 Vdc 10 XRU2D24
No 6A 24 Vac/Vdc 10 XRU2D24U
No 6A 230 Vac/220 Vdc 10 XRU2D230U
Gold-Plated
Contacts
Rated
Current
Supply
Voltage 1
Standard
Pack
Catalog
Number
1PDT
No 6A 12 Vdc 10 XRR1D12
No 6A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRR1D120U
Yes 6A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRR1D120UG
No 6A 24 Vdc 10 XRR1D24
Yes 6A 24 Vdc 10 XRR1D24G
DPDT
No 6A 12 Vdc 10 XRR2D12
No 6A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRR2D120U
No 6A 24 Vdc 10 XRR2D24
No 6A 230 Vac/220 Vdc 10 XRR2D230U
XRU1D 24U
V7-T3-6 Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—June 2013 www.eaton.com
3

3
3
3
3.2Control Relays and Timers
Terminal Block Relays
Product Selection
OptoCoupler Terminal Block Relays
OptoCoupler Replacement Relays
Technical Data and Specifications
Pluggable Power OptoCoupler (Solid-State) Terminal Block Relays
Note
1 Voltage is the rating at the base. It may not match the voltage on the specific replacement relay.
Rated Current Supply Voltage Standard Pack
Catalog
Number
2A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRU1S120U
2A 24 Vdc 10 XRU1S24
Rated Current Supply Voltage 1 Standard Pack
Catalog
Number
2A 24 Vdc 18 XRR1S24
2A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRR1S120U
XRU1S24
Catalog Number XRU1S24 XRU1S120U
Replacement Relay XRR1S24 XRR1S120U
Input voltage 24 Vdc 120 Vac/110 Vdc

Terminal Block Relays
Product Selection
High Current Terminal Block Relays
High Current Replacement Relays
Technical Data and Specifications
High Current Terminal Block Relays (1PDT)
Notes
1 Voltage is the rating at the base. It may not match the voltage on the specific replacement relay.
2 The separating plate, XRAPLCESK, should be installed for voltages greater than 250V (L1, L2, L3) between identical terminal points of adjacent modules.
Potential bridging is then possible with the XRAFBST bridge system.
3 The current rating for the normally open contact (#14) is 10A. The current rating for the normally closed contact (#12) is 6A and can be increased to 10A by bridging the
two #12 contact connections.
Rated Current Supply Voltage Standard Pack
Catalog
Number
10A 12 Vdc 10 XRU1H12
10A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRU1H120U
10A 24 Vdc 10 XRU1H24
10A 24 Vac/Vdc 10 XRU1H24U
Rated Current Supply Voltage 1 Standard Pack
Catalog
Number
10A 24 Vdc 10 XRR1H24
10A 24 Vac/Vdc 10 XRR1H24U
10A 12 Vdc 10 XRR1H12
10A 120 Vac/110 Vdc 10 XRR1H120U
Catalog Number XRU1H12 XRU1H24 XRU1H24U XRU1H120U
Replacement Relay XRR1H12 XRR1H24 XRR1H24U XRR1H120U
Input voltage 12 Vdc 24 Vdc 24 Vac/Vdc 120 Vac/110 Vdc
Connection Data